

POST-EXAMINATION CORRECTION

Friday 19 May 2017– Afternoon

**GCSE
Latin**

A401/01 Latin Language 1 (Mythology and domestic life) (Foundation Tier)

In response to centre feedback we have provided a correction to the published examination paper to make it more suitable for practice material. Details are provided below:

Question 4 (Page 3)

The question states “Agenor Cadmo dixit. ‘ego sum tristissimus. tu debes Europam quaerere’ (lines 2-3): pick out and translate the Latin word which tells you how Cadmus felt.”

The question should read “Agenor Cadmo dixit. ‘ego sum tristissimus. tu debes Europam quaerere’ (lines 2-3): pick out and translate the Latin word which tells you how Agenor felt.”

Please cross out “Cadmus” and replace with “Agenor”.

Any enquiry about this notice should be referred to the Customer Contact Centre on 01223 553 998 or general.qualifications@ocr.org.uk